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September 12, 2025 
 
Via Electronic Submission  
Oklahoma Corporation Commission 
P.O. Box 52000 
Oklahoma City, OK 73152 
 
Pursuant to Pursuant to Okla. Stat. tit. § 17-160.21 of the Oklahoma Wind Energy Development Act (the “Act”) 
and the notice requirements at OAC 165:35-45-4 of the Oklahoma Corporation Commission’s (“OCC’s”) wind 
energy rules, EDP Renewables North America LLC (“EDPR”) on  behalf of Blue Canyon Windpower V, LLC 
submits this letter as the notification of intent to construct wind turbines in Comanche County, Oklahoma. EDPR 
intends to repower the existing 66 wind turbines of the Blue Canyon V Wind Farm at height limits that exceed the 
previously approved Determinations of No Hazard, thus creating a need for new FAA filings. The new filings were 
filed with the FAA on 4/1/2025. 
 
The new filings have been assigned ASNs 2025-WTW-5019-OE thru 2025-WTW-5084-OE. A copy of the 
FAA filing acceptance are included in this transmittal, along with a map showing the proposed repower turbine 
locations. 
 
Concurrent with providing this notice to you, we are providing similar notice to the Board of County 
Commissioners in Comanche County pursuant to Okla. Stat. tit. § 17-160.21. EDPR hereby attests compliance 
with the setback provisions of Okla. Stat. tit. §17-160.20(A). 
 
 
Please reach out should any additional information be required to satisfy this requirement. 
 
 
Best, 
 
 
 
 
 
Gunnar Doyle                          
Project Manager 
gunnar.doyle@edp.com 
(713) 823-0971  
 

CC: Comanche County Commissioners                        
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B l u e  C a n y o n  V
R e p o w e r

1 2 3 4

5

6 7
8 9

10
11

12

13

14 15
16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24 25 26 27 28

29
30

31
32

33
34

35
36

37
38

39
40

41
42

43

44
45

46
47

48 49

50
51

52
53

54
55

56

57
58

59 60

61

62

63

64
65

66

Proposed Wind Turbine

BCV Land Status
Contacted

Interested

Negotiating

Not Contacted

Not Interested

Other Land Control

Paused or Nonsuitable

Signed Land Control

¯
Docusign Envelope ID: 92E7EAFE-3C40-4001-9992-43B67396477C


		2025-09-19T11:22:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




